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King's School, Bruton

King's School, Canterbury (The)
King's School, Canterbury (The)
King's School, Canterbury (The)
King's School, Canterbury (The)
King's School, Canterbury (The)
King's School, Chester (The)

King's School, Chester (The)

King's School, Macclesfield (The K.S. in M.)
King's School, Macclesfield (The K.S. in M.)
King's School, Macclesfield (The K.S. in M.)
King's School, Macclesfield (The K.S. in M.)
King's School, Rochester

King's School, Rochester

King's School, Rochester

King's School, Rochester

King's School, Rochester

King's School, Worcester

King's School, Worcester

King's School, Worcester

King's School, Worcester
Kingswood School

Kingswood School

Kingswood School

42.0
48.0
66.0
39.5
58.1
97
88.3
74.5
53
67.4
30
32
72.1
79.1
98.1
81.2
95.2
48.2
48.2
24
35
254
65.4
56
46
40
60
73
50.1
40
97.4
77.5
96.1
109
100
36
72
45
80
73
75
76.2
84.1
80
49
65
71.3
35.1
58.2
56.1
42.4
79.5
38.2
59
64
54.2
46
62
79.5
52
65
61
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244
286
407
320
259
426
382
242
252
385
174
159
335
354
450
358
530
207
238
115
165
127
257
209
267
234
409
394
254
163
413
286
350
458
435
174
351
227
383
352
375
384
536
373
309
327
318
192
239
247
253
494
319
338
441
229
157
284
366
244
325
292

12
13
14
11
19
26
18
11
10
14
12
10
18
19
19
11
14
13
11
12
13
10
15
12
15
12
15
13
20
12
28
17
20
26
28
11
18
11
18
21
16
16
20
13
12
12
18
10
11
10
11
21
12
11
13
20
10
14
15
16
19
15

2-15
3-19
4-98
3-7
4-31
3-7

3-29
2-11
3-26
5-59
4-33
5-23
3-29
4-23
4-19
4-4
3-10
3-13
4-15
3-25
3-6
4-13
2-6
3-26
4-26
3-23
2-18
5-29
3-10
4-39
5-26
4-20
5-35
5-18
3-26
4-16
4-28
5-53
3-21
5-54
3-23
6-23
3-59
3-34
4-10
4-34
4-36
2-17
3-33
3-7
4-18
3-15
4-21
3-30
4-17
3-16
2-18
4-23
4-30
4-9
4-8

20.33
22.00
29.07
29.09
13.63
16.38
21.22
22.00
25.20
27.50
14.50
15.90
18.61
18.63
23.68
32.54
37.85
15.92
21.63

9.58
12.69
12.70
17.13
17.41
17.80
19.50
27.26
30.30
12.70
13.58
14.75
16.82
17.50
17.61
15.53
15.81
19.50
20.63
21.27
16.76
23.43
24.00
26.80
28.69
25.75
27.25
17.66
19.20
21.72
24.70
23.00
23.52
26.58
30.72
33.92
11.45
15.70
20.28
24.40
15.25
17.10
19.46



0. P. Kenyon

B. Haworth

J. A. Wills

*R. V. Parekh

J. A. Derham

J. A. Eccles

T. E. J. Anderton
C. W. Wilkinson
A. R. Capsey
*M. G. E. Lee
O. H. Jasper

A. G. Pomering
W. J. East

W. Black

J. B. East

*H . Pounds

R. C. B. Bramley
J. R. H. Davies
F.J. C. Tucker
E. L. C. Griffith
J. O. Wheeler
N. G. Hindle

A. J. Campbell
S. M. Gilley

A, J. Thompson
A. Bates

C. G. Crowson
H. J. R. Startin
*0 J. Price

T. A. Winn

T. N. S. Chesser
A. G. Tomson
D. N. Holland

J. W. Dickenson
J. S. G. Catto

J. O. Baker

R. M. Edavalath
L. A. Tulacz

J. M. W. Bathurst
*A. H. Makin

L. K. Anson

G. W. Poyser

A. A. G. Del Mar
F. S. G. Hazlitt
H. G. W. Mayne
0. C.J. Mace

J. A. Cleverly
*K. T. Mahambrey
H. J. Rankin

R. F. Rankin

C. G. Snaylam
J. Darkes-Sutcliffe
S. S. Shah

S. R. Sardana
M. A. John

S. V. A. Patel

R. Day

*D. J. Burnell
O. Ashley

J. L.Taylor

R. Bhoja

N.O. Leonard

Kingswood School

Kirkham Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancaster Royal Grammar School
Lancing College

Lancing College

Langley Park School for Boys
Langley Park School for Boys
Langley Park School for Boys
Langley Park School for Boys
Langley Park School for Boys
Leicester Grammar School

Leys School (The)

Leys School (The)

Leys School (The)

Llandaff (The Cath. Sch., LI)
Lord Wandsworth College

Lord Wandsworth College

Lord Wandsworth College

Lord Wandsworth College
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Loughborough Grammar School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Magdalen College School
Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Malvern College

Manchester Grammar School (The)
Manchester Grammar School (The)
Manchester Grammar School (The)
Manchester Grammar School (The)
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College
Marlborough College

Merchant Taylors' School, Croshy
Merchant Taylors' School, Crosby
Merchant Taylors' School, Croshy
Merchant Taylors' School, Crosby
Merchant Taylors' School, Croshy

Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood
Merchant Taylors' School, Northwood

Merchiston Castle School
Mill Hill School
Mill Hill School
Millfield School

80
30.3
35
109
100
78
83
100
411
89.3
51
37
105
58
84
25
102.2
49
80
25
56
40
71
55.3
67
41
59
59
62
38
60
90.2
64.1
112.1
44.4
1145
65
76.1
15.2
69.4
58.1
70.4
98.4
96.2
65
99.5
100.5
40
65.3
61
55.1
109.3
111
85

54.3
91.2
68.4
46
44.3
43
50.0
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95
165
351
335
323
352
410
165
402
241
161
501
337
447
119
465
303
498
133
341
254
353
335
289
228
415
213
201
162
222
388
361
478
227
420
317
407

59
270
259
314
305
349
255
374
376
200
269
263
289
481
478
399
447
223
368
351
248
217
223
228

14
10
18
33
20
19
19
19
10
22
18
11
31
15
12

23
13
13
13
17
12
16
13
13
10
12
16
15
11
15
29
22
29
13
24
15
15
10
21
17
17
18
17
12
14
14
12
15
13
11
16
30
23
21
10
16
12
13
13
12
11

2-11

4-16
5-11
3-28
4-42
5-10
4-5
3-14
5-18
4-6
4-36
4-13
4-17
4-87
3-29
5-27
4-8
3-26
4-18
5-13
3-5
4-29
4-11
3-24
2-17
3-29
5-41
5-43
3-14
5-21
5-18
3-8
4-19
6-20
4-58
3-7
3-16
6-17
3-10
4-10
3-17
3-10
4-28
4-25
3-49
3-13
3-10
5-44
3-11
2-12
3-27
4-14
3-13
4-31
3-34
2-5
3-12
4-21
3-26
4-22
3-3

20.57
9.50
9.16

10.63

16.75

17.00

18.52

21.57

16.50

18.27

13.38

14.63

16.16

22.46

37.25

19.83

20.21

23.30

38.30

10.23

20.05

21.16

22.06

25.76

22.23

22.80

34.58

13.31

13.40

14.72

14.80

13.37

16.40

16.48

17.46

17.50

21.13

27.13
5.90

12.85

15.23

18.47

16.94

20.52

21.25

26.71

26.85

16.66

17.93

20.23

26.27

30.06

15.93

17.34

21.28

22.30

23.00

29.25

19.07

16.69

18.58

20.72



C.J.J. Mason
M. W. Hancock
A. W. McCallum
O. Adeleye

L. J. Walker
*N. J. Lee

S. Swingwood
M. Burger

B. W. Skailes

J. Kopparambil
*V. A. Gandhi
C. M. Limrick
J. W. Murphy
A.D. Berry

S. C. Sullivan

E. M. Pickering
T. F. Debenham
N. Khelawon

P. M. Clarke

R. G. Hesketh
W. D. Clarke

P. E. Heiskanen
J. P. Hardy

J. Cherry

D. G. Hastings
S. Grisewood

E. M. Martin

D. Das

*S. R, Menon
R. N. Bell

G. A. Axtel
H.J. S. Tattersall.
C. F. Morley

J. A. M. Tattersall
J. K.Wallace

A. Baxter

T. Winterbottom
H. J. Woodrow
T. J. Simeons
*J. |. Esler

J. O. C. Howard
C. Preece
C.D.Bell

H. J. S. Howarth
G. Means

J. G. S. Matthws
T. P. P. Kirby
*J. D. Goddard
T. Sambles

*J. F. Kooner-Evans

M. Beckett

J. F. Peacre

W. A. Doyle
*W. A. South
G. C. H. Harden
M. J. Flathers
H. T. Newton
A. Sharma

*J. P. Duckering
A.J. G. Haynes
W. G. Barker
*H. W. Purton

Millfield School

Millfield School

Millfield School

Monkton Combe School

Monkton Combe School
Monmouth School

Monmouth School

Monmouth School

Monmouth School

Mount Kelly School

New Hall School

New Hall School

New Hall School

New Hall School

New Hall School

New Hall School

New Hall School

New Hall School

Newcastle under Lyme School
Newcastle under Lyme School
Newcastle under Lyme School
Newcastle under Lyme School
Norwich School

Norwich School

Norwich School

Norwich School

Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School
Nottingham High School

Oakham School

Oakham School

Oakham School

Oakham School

Oakham School

Oratory School (The)

Oratory School (The)

Oratory School (The)

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Oundle School

Perse School, Cambridge (The)
Perse School, Cambridge (The)
Perse School, Cambridge (The)
Pocklington School

Pocklington School

Pocklington School

Portsmouth Grammar School (The)
Portsmouth Grammar School (The)
Portsmouth Grammar School (The)
Portsmouth Grammar School (The)
Portsmouth Grammar School (The)
Prior Park College

Prior Park College

Queen Elizabeth Grammar School, Wakefield
Queen Elizabeth's Hospital, Bristol
Queen Mary's Grammar School, Walsall
Queen's College, Taunton

Radley College

Radley College

Radley College

55.0
121.0
87.2
79
79
74.4
96.3
73.5
79.5
54
122.5
92
59.3
62
53.3
60
69
67
41.5
65.3
37
49
86
51
77.4
65
64
58.2
67
30
51.1
60.3
66
69
56
42
30
59
109
115
71
86.4
50
61
81
41
68
71
52
55
43
51.5
77
45
475
29
43
12.3
59
98.3
66
74.3
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262
481
498
329
402
307
375
379
312
246
523
382
255
299
232
310
432
413
204
302
231
333
333
257
362
371
290
258
341
129
162
261
327
319
280
215
180
309
368
454
338
368
241
332
420
205
300
383
250
222
242
263
440
231
245
150
228

66
279
390
356
336

11
20
16
14
17
23
25
17
12
17
34
22
14
16
11
14
17
14
12
15
10
10
17
12
13
13
13
10
13
14
14
17
17
13
24
15
12
17
17
20
14
15
11
11
11
14
18
19
15
13
14
11
18
13
10

15

11
19
12
11

2-33
3-41
4-55
5-28
3-33
4-7
5-22
5-87
3-24
4-23
4-21
3-14
4.15-
3-53
5-44
3-16
4-32
3-18
3-25
3-25
4-16
3-29
6-16
5-24
3-10
3-34
3-25
3-38
3-32
5-23
3-16
3-9
3-48
4-20
5-22
4-31
3-25
4-37
5-12
3-7
2-13
2-19
4-8
2-10
3-27
5-25
3-17
2-17
4-23
4-9
4-10
4-15
4-15
3-21
3-17
5-31
4-27
3-10
4-20
3-26
4-39
2-19

23.81
24.05
31.12
23.50
23.64
13.34
15.00
22.29
26.00
14.47
15.38
17.36
18.21
18.68
21.09
22.14
25.41
29.50
17.00
20.13
23.10
33.30
19.58
21.41
27.84
28.53
22.30
25.80
26.23

9.21
11.57
15.35
19.23
24.53
11.66
14.33
15.00
18.17
21.64
22.70
24.14
24.53
21.90
30.18
38.18
14.64
16.66
20.15
16.66
17.07
17.28
23.90
24.44
17.76
24.50
16.66
15.20

8.25
25.36
20.52
29.66
30.54



H. J. A. W. Chapman Radley College 86.5 1 411 12 2-23 34.25
F.J. R. Horler Radley College 83.1 5 360 10 3-52 36.00
G. W. A. Morgan-Jones Ratcliffe College 65 2 296 25 4-13 11.84
*T. Snell Ratcliffe College 43 4160 11 4-1 14.54
A. D. King Ratcliffe College 41 1206 10 3-5 20.60
M. O. Jones Reed's School 743 7 342 15 5-31 22.80
T. E. A. Hancock Reed's School 824 10 332 13 3-14 25.53
M. M. Dunn Reed's School 61 2 284 10 4-59 28.40
N. J. L. Morgan Reed's School 1025 6 575 16 6-80 35.93
J. W. Fletcher Reed's School 101.3 15 437 12 4-25 36.41
E. Russ Reigate Grammar School 51.4 10 194 12 4-21 16.16
*J. M. V. Flanders Reigate Grammar School 53 3 224 13 4-28 17.23
T. Wilbraham Reigate Grammar School 49 6 206 11 4-26 18.72
T. A. Buffin* Repton School 80.0 5 334 20 3-29 16.70
W. A. Hobson Repton School 107.2 8 555 25 4-9 22.20
S. F.J. Sayer Repton School 945 9 445 16 4-38 27.81
T. S. Jones Repton School 69.4 4 420 13 3-26 32.30
E. A. Berlusconi Repton School 78.2 3382 10 2-27 38.20
L. C. Haworth Rossall School 35 8 104 13 5-9 8.00
W. Gair Rossall School 28 1 98 10 3-17 9.80
C. Clark Rossall School 38 6 183 11 3-33 16.63
J. C. T.D. Dalby Royal Gramamr School, High Wycombe 90.2 9 384 20 4-12 19.20
Z. A. Khan Royal Gramamr School, High Wycombe 81.1 10 377 17 4-22 22.17
M. N. Arabi Royal Gramamr School, High Wycombe 62.2 6 317 14 3-43 22.64
G. F. Lasseter Royal Gramamr School, High Wycombe 765 8 302 12 3-12 25.16
*A. P. Gonella Royal Grammar School, Guildford (The) 87.3 4 368 18 3-15 20.44
T. M. Humphreys Royal Grammar School, Guildford (The) 104.4 15 373 17 6-48 21.94
H. M. C. Turrell Royal Grammar School, Guildford (The) 64.3 3 341 10 2-18 34.10
T. Eves Royal Grammar School, Guildford (The) 854 2 552 16 3-25 34.50
*R. Hanley Royal Grammar School, Newcastle 64 11 160 10 3-34 16.00
S. Kanakala Royal Grammar School, Newcastle 71 6 293 17 5-9 17.23
J. A. Boaden Royal Grammar School, Newcastle 52 7 254 13 3-12 19.53
C. J. Fletcher Royal Grammar School, Newcastle 51 6 272 10 3-25 27.20
*B. R. Sutton Royal Grammar School, Worcester 103 18 370 21 3-17 17.61
B. J. Hallam Royal Grammar School, Worcester 83 4 353 18 3-33 19.61
N. D. Southwick Royal Grammar School, Worcester 47 3 273 13 5-36 21.00
0. J. N. Sankey Royal Grammar School, Worcester 90 6 391 14 3-34 27.92
L. R. Allen Royal Grammar School, Worcester 127 11 539 19 5-44 28.36
S. A. Ford Royal Grammar School, Worcester 84 10 370 13 3-27 28.46
J. G. Bethell Rugby School 105.5 10 348 21 5-76 16.57
W. R. Gardener Rugby School 68 7 305 12 3-29 2541
M. W. Richards Rugby School 67 5 327 10 3-78 32.70
A. Senn Rydal Penrhos School 46 7 241 18 4-11 13.38
*0. Reilly Rydal Penrhos School 52 8 208 12 4-21 17.33
B. W. Warren Saint Albans School 122 21 447 33 4-92 13.54
J. Deane Saint Albans School 43 5 167 10 5-20 16.70
*J. M. De Caires Saint Albans School 135 12 545 29 4-28 18.79
B. M. Griggs Saint Albans School 89 7 423 17 3-24 24.88
C. O. Appleyard Saint Albans School 78 7 327 13 3-16 25.15
A. V. Holmes Saint Benedict's School, Ealing 334 1161 17 5-17 9.47
H. J. Ritchie Saint Benedict's School, Ealing 46 2 201 12 3-20 16.75
G. C. Curtis-Raleigh Saint Benedict's School, Ealing 47 2 224 13 4-13 17.23
B. Morris Saint Benedict's School, Ealing 72 11 335 17 3-18 19.70
R. P. Pilgrim Saint Benedict's School, Ealing 64.1 6 322 14 2-7 23.00
H. J. Sherwin Saint Edmund's School, Canterbury 28 214 10 3-21 21.40
L. A. Charlesworth Saint Edward's School, Oxford 96.4 14 313 22 4-28 14.22
B. Jacobs Saint Edward's School, Oxford 823 735119 34 18.47
J. O. Regan Saint Edward's School, Oxford 106.3 10 429 22 4-21 19.50
J. E. Marsh Saint Edward's School, Oxford 93.3 4 455 23 3-31 19.78
K. Barman Saint Edward's School, Oxford 92.1 7 368 17 3-41 21.64
C. Brennen Saint George's College,Weybridge 85 5298 15 4-31 19.86
A. Behl Saint George's College,Weybridge 91 8 270 13 3-38 20.76



S. Hunt

F. Dudson

A. Tubman

J. Potter

W. Farnsworth
M. Simpson

C. L. T. French
L. P. Wain

J. R. P. McCaffrey
G.C.T.Kidd

*1. V. A. Dilkes
D. B. Whiley

F. W. J. Harrison
M. E. L. Fumagalli
Z.J. L. Campbell
A. Sofat

E. C. Watson

M. T. Roberts
0. J. Tomalin

F. H. Southgate
*C. D. S. Wood
J. R. Bramley

I. N. Gianinni
*G. C. H. Hill

L. S. Johnson

B. J. Davidson
T. Aspinwall

0. Green

A. Little

M. Revis

M. Procter

H. C. Procter
T.F. C. Clark

L. H. McLaughlin
C. J. Creighton
M. J. T. Haynes
C. Theodorou

P. J. H. Clark

A. W. Garrett

L. G. Evans

W. B. S. Sissons
J. P. Pattenden
A. B. Mobbs

*L .J. Webb

A. Di Biase

O. T. B. Bingham
T. J. D. Ponsford
S. Graham

F. A.H.Roll

L. J. Millions

C. K. Headley
M. C. Saunders
G. J. Hooper
B.Z. Ali

F. T. Peet

A. Aniruddhan
S. L. Tait

W. Robbins

O. N. J. Taylor
J. P. Cronie

*R. E. A. Easdale
A. C. Genders

Saint John's School Leatherhead
Saint John's School Leatherhead
Saint John's School Leatherhead
Saint John's School Leatherhead
Saint John's School Leatherhead
Saint John's School Leatherhead
Saint Lawrence College

Saint Lawrence College

Saint Lawrence College

Saint Lawrence College

Saint Lawrence College

Saint Paul's School

Saint Paul's School

Saint Paul's School

Saint Paul's School

Saint Paul's School

Saint Peter's School, York

Saint Peter's School, York

Saint Peter's School, York

Saint Peter's School, York

Saint Peter's School, York

Saint Peter's School, York

Saint Peter's School, York
Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sedbergh School

Sevenoaks School

Sevenoaks School

Sherborne School

Sherborne School

Shiplake College

Shiplake College

Shiplake College

Shrewsbury School

Shrewsbury School

Shrewsbury School

Shrewsbury School

Shrewsbury School

Shrewsbury School

Silcoates School

Simon Langton Grammar School for Boys
Skinners' School (The)
Skinners' School (The)

Solihull School

Solihull School

St Joseph's College

Stamford School

Stamford School

Stamford School

Stewart's Melville College, Edinburgh.
Stewart's Melville College, Edinburgh.
Stewart's Melville College, Edinburgh.
Stewart's Melville College, Edinburgh.
Stonyhurst College

Stowe School

Stowe School

Stowe School

Sutton Valence School

111
55.3
67
66
79.5
64
30.4
82
455
51.4
53
100.9
129
99
100
109
33
96
109
103
118
125
97
97.5
41.3
76.5
56.4
115
83.3
90
40.5
64
63
86
80
24
84
51
159.1
128.1
91
107.5
80
29
42
22.0
48.6
59
48
32.0
84
64
57
54
78
43
88
13
53
123
87
75
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465
217
288
330
352
273
147
340
225
200
242
425
617
420
481
473
121
325
412
356
497
493
386
369
169
322
243
516
392
341
194
201
276
397
289

96
433
154
505
471
386
413
347
111
252
114
273
129
250
171
287
268
252
198
273
228
380

28
244
395
399
299

38
13
15
17
18
13
14
23
15
12
12
21
28
14
16
12
15
24
27
22
25
21
15
27
12
21
12
25
16
13
16
14
23
13
35
10
14
12
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